PARTS LIST
LISTE DE PIECES
DETACHEES

N°DE REFERENCE : K1028287AEF
HEAC - 2801



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Excavators+DX+27+Z+Parts+Manual

4190
4200
4210
4220
4230
4240
4250
4260
4270
4280
4290
4300
4310
4320
4330
4340

MAIN PUMP - SOLENOID VALVE
SWING MOTOR

SWING REDUCTION GEAR
TRAVEL REDUCTION GEAR
TRAVEL MOTOR

CENTER JOINT

REMOCON VALVE

PEDAL VALVE

PEDAL VALVE

REMOCON VALVE - DOZER
BOOM CYLINDER

ARM CYLINDER

BUCKET CYLINDER

BOOM SWING CYLINDER
DOZER CYLINDER
CONTROL VALVE

e OTHER PARTS

Fig. 5100
5110
5120
5130

Fig. 6100
6110
6120
6130
6140
6150
6160
6170
4180
6190
6200
6210
6220
6230
6240
6250
6260
6270
6280
6290
6300
6310

6320
DX27Z

TOOLS

SPARE PARTS
DECAL - EXPORT
DECAL - EUROPE

- e OPTION PARTS

COUNTER WEIGHT
ACCUMULATOR

ARM PIPING - ARM 1.3m
ROTATING BEACON
CAR STEREO

PILOT PIPING - PATTERN CHANGE(1)
PILOT PIPING - PATTERN CHANGE(2)

PILOT PIPING - TRAVEL ALARM
TRAVEL ALARM - ELECTRIC PARTS
ELECTRIC PARTS - CABIN
WINDOW WASHER

CABIN MOUNTING
COVER - CABIN

FLOOR MAT - CABIN

CABIN {1)

CABIN [2)

CABIN (3}

CABIN (4)

MIRROR

PILOT PIPING - QUICK CLAMP
ELECTRIC PARTS - QUICK CLAMP
FRONT PIPING - QUICK CLAMP
HEATER - CABIN

POMPE FRINCIFAL
MOTEUR D'ORIENTATION
REDUCTEUR D'ORIENTAHON

REDUCTION DE TRANSLATION

REDEUTEUR DE TRANSLATION
JOINT TOURNANT
VANNE DE PILOTE
VANNE DE PEDALE
VANNE DE PEDALE
VANNE DE PILOTE
VERIN DE FLECHE
VERIN DE BALANCIER
VERIN DE GODET
VERIN DE FLECHE
CYLINDRE DE DOZER
TIROIR DE COMMANDE

OUTILS

PIECES DE RECHANGE
DECALQUE
DECALQUE

MASSE D'EQUILIBRAGE
ACCUMULATEUR
CONDUITES DE BALANCIER
FEU DE CIRCULATION
STEREO

CONDUITES DE PILOTE
CONDUITES DE PILOTE
CONDUITES DE PILOTE
ALARME DE VOYAGE
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
RONDELLE DE FENETRE
SUPPORT DE CABINE
CABINE DE COUVERCLE
CABINE DE PLANCHER
CABINE

CABINE

CABINE

CABINE

MIROIR

CONDUITES DE PILOTE
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
CONDUITES DE FRONTALES
CHAUFFAGE

168
170
172
174
176
180
182
186
188
190
192
194
196
198
200
202

206
208
210
212

214
216
218
220
222
224
226
228
230
232
234
236
238
240
242
244
248
252
256
258
260
262
264



DATE | FEB, 01,2007 Fig. 004 CYLINDER HEAD & COVER
1st EDITION ) COUVERTURE DE CULASSE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Pescription Q'ty|5.C} Serial No.[ICA| PartNo,  |Q'ty

004-1 2.197-00046 LIFTER;ENGINE POUSSOIR DE MOTEUR 2
2 2.120-00136 BOLT MBX16 BOULON 4
3 K9005154 ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASS'Y BRAS DE CULBUTEUR 1
4 K8005155 . SHAFT;ROCKER ARM . ARBRE 1
6 K8004637 . SUPPORT;ROCKER ARM . SUPPORT 2
7 K9004638 . SUPPORT;ROCKER ARM . SUPPORT 2
8 K8004639 . 8TUD . BOULON 3
9 Ke004742 . SPRING .RESSORT 3
10 | K9005159 . ROCKER ARM ASS'Y . BRAS DE CULBUTEUR 6
11 |2.120-00694 .. SCREW,VALVE L VIS 8
18 |2.121-00084 + NUT .. ECROU g
14 K9005147 CAPVALVE CHAPEAU 6
15 1 K9005160 CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y CULLASSE 1
19 | K2005208 . GUIDE;VALVE . GUIDE 3
21 [K8005161 . GUIDE;VALVE . GUIDE 3
23 |12.181-00308 . PLUG . BOUCHON 2
24 | K9005152 . VALVEINTAKE . SOUPAPE D'ADMISSION 3
25 |K9005153 . VALVE;EXHAUST . VANNE 3
26 {K9005188 . SPRING;VALVE . RESSORT ¢
27 | KS005146 . RETAINER;SPRING . ARRETOIR 6
28 12.180-01240 . SEAL;VALVE STEM (INTAKE) LJOINT 3
29 12.180-01241 . SEAL;VALVE STEM (EXHAUST) | . JOINT 3
30 2.217-00072 .COTTER . CLAVETTE 6
32 | 2427-00018 SEAT;NOZZLE SIEGE 3
33 | Ko0os5162 RETAINER;NOZZLE ARRETOIR 3
34 | K9004670 WASHER RONDELLE 3
35 | 85740860 PIN;SFPRING GOUPILLE 2
36 | KS004854 BOLT MBX25 BOULON 2
37 | 2.120-00044 BOLT M8X45 BOULON 3
38 | KS004855 BOLT M8X50 BOULON 6
39 ;D460483 CAP;FILLER CHAPEAU 1
40 | K8005158 CYL.HEAD COVER ASS'Y CULASSE 1
41 | K8005150 . PLATE;BAFFLE . PLAQUE 1
42 | K9004741 . BAFFLE;BREATHER . CLOISON DE RENIFLARD 1
43 [ K9004633 . PLATE;DIAPHRAGM . PLAQUE 1
44 | K9004634 . COVER;DIAPHRAGM . COUVERCLE 1
45 | K9004635 . DIAPHRAGM . DIAPHRAGME 1
46 | KS004636 . SPRING;DIAPHRAGRHM . RESSORT 1

DX27Z 9



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 Fig. 008 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
1st EDITION VILEBREQUIN ET PISTON
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part

Key No, Part No. Description Description Q'ty)S.C} Sertal No-ICA—, <o Q'ty
008-1 K9005166 CRANKSHAFT ASS'Y VILEBREQUIN 1

2 S5701041 . PIN;PARALLEL . GOUPILLE

5 KO004640 . GEAR;CRANKSHAFT .PIGNON

6 2.113-00005 . KEY .CLE

8 S5740490 PIN;SPRING GOUPILLE

9 K9005167 PULLEY;CRANKSHAFT POULIE

10 | KS004799 WASHER RONDELLE

11 }12.120-00858 BOLT;PULLEY BOULON

12 12.120-00225 BOLT;FLYWHEEL BOULON

13 | K9005217 FLYWEEL ASS'Y FLYWEEL

16 | K9004666 . GEAR;RING . PIGNON

16 | K2005168 PISTON ASSY ENSEMBLE PISTON 3

18 [ KO005169 . PISTON RING SET . BAGUE 3

22 | KO005205 PIN;PISTON GOUPILLE 3

23 | K9005221 RING BAGUE ¢

24 | K9005227 CONNECTING ROD ASSY BIELLE ASS'Y 3

28 | KI9005195 . BUSH;PISTON PIN . DOUILLE 3

28 [K9005192 . BOLT;CONNECTING ROD . BOULON 6

30 | K8005193 . METAL;CRANK . METAL 3

32 | Ka005194 METAL;CRANK (0.25) METAL DETRAQUE 3| Us

34 | Ko005224 PISTON;WIRING (0.25} PISTON 3|08

36 | K9005225 . RING;SET {0.25) . BAGUE 3: 08
DX27Z 19



DATE | JUN. 30,2007 Fig. 011 FUEL INJECTION PUMP
REV,NO.| EXB07-06 POMPE D'INJECTION
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part

Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty[S.C| Serial No.[ICA PartNo.  |Q'ty

u11-107 | KE004811 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1
108 |2.114-01080 . SEAL;WASHER . BAGUE DETANCHEITE 2
109 |2.114-01080 . SEAL;WASHER . BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
110 | K8004841 . SEAL;WASHER . BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
111 | K8004843 . WASHER;SPRING . RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1
112 | KS004845 . PIN;PARALLEL . GOUPILLE 2
113 | K2004846 . PIN;SPRING . GOUPILLE 2
114 |2.120-00259 . BOLT,JOINT . BOULON 1
116 | S8000070 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1
117 } K9004812 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1
118 | K9004851 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1
119 | K9004852 . PACKING . EMBALLAGE 1
120 |2.120-00039 . BOLT M6X10 . BOULON 1
121 | K9004823 .BOLT . BOULON 4
125 [KO004857 . BOLT M8X45 . BOULON 4
126 | K9004859 . NUT;LOCK . ECROU 1
128 }K9005222 .JOINT . JOINT 1
130 |K9004655 BRACKET;PUMP SUPPORT 1
131 }12.120-00136 BOLT M8X16 BOULON 1
132 [2.120-00137 BOLT M8X20 BOULON 1

DX27Z 29



(

DATE | FEB. 01,2007 . GENERATOR
1st EDITION Fig. 016 ALTERNATEUR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
- Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA PariNo. Q'
016-1 K9004665 ADJUSTER;BELT AJUSTEZ 1
2 Ko004778 GENERATOR GENERATEUR 1
3 K9004871 CNUT .ECROU 1
4 K9004607 . ROTOR ASSYY . GROUPE ROTATIF 1
5 K9004618 .. BEARING;BALL . ROULEMENT 1
6 K9004618 .. COVER;BEARING .. COUVERCGLE 1
7 Ka004830 . WASHER; THRUST . RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1
8 K9004608 . FLAME DRIVE ASS'Y . COMMANDE DE FLAMME 1
9 K3004614 .. BEARING;BALL .. ROULEMENT 1
10 | K2004615 . PLATE . PLAQUE 1
11 | K9004616 .. SCREW . VIS 4
12 - | K9004617 .. BOLT;STUD .. BOULON DE GOUJON 2
i3 | K9004609 . FLAME REAR ASS'Y . ARRIERE DE FLAMME 1
14 | KO004779 . COVER . COUWWERCLE 1
15 | K9004610 .PULLEY .POULIE 1
16 | K9004611 . NUT .ECROU 1
17 | KO004780 . REGULATOR ASS'Y . REGULATEUR 1
18 | KB004620 . HOLDER . SUPPORT 1
19 | K9004621 . HOLDER;BRUSH . SUPPORT 1
20 | K9004612 .. BRUSH ASSYY .. BROSSE 2
21 Ko004622 .. SPRING .- RESSORT 2
22 | KO004623 . SCREW VIS 1
23 | K8004624 . SCREW VIS 1
24 | K9004625 .BOLT . BOULON 3
25 | K2004626 . SCREW,W/WASHER . Vi8S 2
26 | Ko004627 .BOLT . BOULON 2
27 | K9004628 . INSULATION;BUSH . ISOLATION 1
28 | K9004629 . NUT .ECROU 2
29 {KS004613 . COLLAR . COLLIER 1
30 {KS004795 STUD BOULON 1
31 |2.121-00268 NUT ECROU 1
32 [2.120-00044 BOLT M8X45 BOULON 1
33 | K9004668 ADJUSTER;BELT AJUSTEZ 1
34 [ KS004803 BOLT;ADJUSTING BOULON 1
35 |537-00071 TIMER TEMPORISATEUR 1
DX27Z 39



DATE | JUN. 30,2007 . AIR CLEANER
REV.NO.| EXB07-06 Fig. 1130 FILTRE A AIR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNo. |0y
1 130-- K1017509G ENGINE ASS'Y ENSEMBLE MOTEUR -1 D
4 K1017516A AIR CLEANER FILTRE A AIR 1
4A | K1025337 . ELEMENT;AIR(INNER) . ELEMENT 1
48 | K1025338 . ELEMENT;AIR{OUTER) . ELEMENT 1
4C  |K1024913 . INDICATOR . INDICATEUR 1
12 K9004672 CLAMP;PIPE COLLIER 2
13 K10181788 HOSE;AIR TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
15 88450053 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER DE LA CONDUITE} 2
33 DS0025033 BOLT;SET BOULON 2
49 K1026293 PIPE;MUFFLER CONDUITE 1
50 K1026294 PIPE;MUFFLER CONDUITE 1
53 K1027657 MAT TAPIS BE SOL 1
54 K1027658 MAT TAPIS DE SOL 2
556 | 58450140 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER DE LA CONDUITE| 3
56 K1020222 PROTECTOR;HOSE PROTECTEUR 1
57 K1029223 PROTECTOR;HOSE PROTECTEUR 1
(_ 59 |S4012633 NUT ECROU 1 5052—
(
DX272 49



(

DATE | FEB. 01,2007 Fig. 1180 OIL COOLER PIPING
1st EDITION TUYAUTERIE DE RADIATEUR D'HUILE
Serial No. ;
|I Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA PariNo,  |Q'fy
1180-- K1015523E Oli. COOLER PIPING CONDUITES -l O
1 K1015302B MOTOR;SWING MOTEUR 1
2 52215466 BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X40 BOULON A6 PANS CREUX| 4
3 55102703 WASHER;SPRING(M12) RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8
4 2123-2132 PIN;KNOCK GOUPILLE 2
5 2181-2281D16 TEE TE 1
6 58000141 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
T DS2093471 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
8 58450023 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER DE LA CONDUITE} 7
9 2181-1126D6 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
10 | DS2093485 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
12 JK1015538 PLATE PLAQUE 2
13 |2120-1413D3 BOLT;U BOULON 2
14 | 85010613 WASHER;PLAIN{M10) RONDELLE 4
16 | 540126833 NUT M10x1.5 ECROU 8
16 | DB0025033 BOLT;SET BOULON 6
17 | K1015539A PIPE;SUCTION TUYAU 1
18 | S0515366 BOLT BOULON 4
20 [K10155625 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
2t 58450044 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER DE LA CONDUITE] 4
22 | K1015536A PIPE;RETURN TUYAU 1
23 |2124-1026D1 CLAMP;PIPE COLLIER 1
24 | 85102603 WASHER;SPRING(M10) RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1
25 (80558553 BOLT BOULON 1
268 1DS2094260 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
27 | K1018208A HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE i
28 [K1010875 VALVE;CHECK CAPTEUR 2
29 | DS2238001 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
30 [S8000231 O-RING JOINT TCRIQUE 2
31 K1015528A HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
32 | K1010292A MANIFOLD COLLECTEUR 1
33 | 85100303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
34 |1 80504653 BOLT BOULON 2
35 |DS2087068 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
36 |K1015527B HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
37 | K1015533 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
38 |K1009435A PIPE;SUCTION TUYAU 1
3% (2181-1126D83 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
DX272Z 59



DATE | JUN. 30,2007 Fig. 1220 PILOT PIPING (1)
REV,NO,| EXB07-06 CONDUITES DE PILOTE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|8.C} Serial No.[ICA| PariNo. |0y
1220-- K1025607B PILOT PIPING TUYAUTERIE PILOTE -| D
1 K1014372A VALVE;JOY STICK(L.H) VANNE 1
2 K1014373A VALVE;JOY STICK({R.H} VANNE 1
3 2621-2752 PLATE PLAQUE 2
4 K1027491 VALVE;REMOCON(DOZER} VANNE DE COMMANDE 1
5 2181-1128D14 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 21
6 |2181-1702D4 ELBOW COUDE 5
7 2181-1702D56 ELBOW COUDE 1
8 §8000111 C-RING JOINT TORIQUE 30
2] 50508853 BOLT BOULON 8
10 155102503 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8
H K1003945 PRCTECTCR PROTECTEUR 2
12 | 80504653 BOLT BOULON 6
13 | 55102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6
14 | DS2093420 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
15 | DS2093119 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
16 | DS2094220 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE i
17 | DS2094214 HOSE PF1/4-1560L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
18 | DS2094221 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
19 | DS2094215 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
20 | Ds2093288 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
21 |Ds2094113 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
22 | bS2093025 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
23 | DS2093034 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
24 12181-1126D75 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 3
25 |DS2093420 HOSE PF1/4-1560L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
26 {DS2093330 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
27 |K1011188 VALVE;PEDAL VANNE 1
28 | K1013569A VALVE;PEDAL VANNE 2 5001-5130] [ |K1013569B 2
K1013569B VALVE;PEDAL VANNE 2 5131—
DX27Z 69



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 Fig. 1270 ENGINE CONTROL
15t EDITION LE MOTEUR SE RELIENT
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty}S.C Serial No.ICA— " Q'ty
( 1270-- K1017906B ENGINE CONTROL LE MOTEUR SE RELIENT -| D
1 K1012050A CABLE;ENGINE CONTROL CABLE 1
2 2138-90068 JOINT;BALL JOINT 2
3 K1017997A BRACKET SUPPORT 1
4 854012233 NUT M5X0.8 ECROU 2
5 85102203 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
6 50508853 BOLT BOULON 2
7 |s5010513 WASHER RONDELLE 2
(
DX27Z 79



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 . BOOM SWING
1st EDITION Fig. 1320 VIRAGE DE FRONTALE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA PartNo. |0ty
1320-- K1015243E BOOM SWING ASS'Y VIRAGE DE FRONTALE - D
1 K1015407E BRACKET;SWING PARENTHESE 1
1A {K1018208A . BUSHING . DOUILLE 1
1B |K1026472 . BUSHING . DOUILLE 1
1C | K1026473 . BUSHING . DOUILLE -
2 {K1015455A CYLINDER;BOOM SWING CYLINDRE 1
3 |K1015218A PIN GOUPILLE 1
4 [K1015217A PIN GOUPILLE 1
5  |K1018255 PLATE;LOCK PLAQUE 2
8 |K1015218A PIN GOUPILLE 1
7 K1015218 PiN GOUPILLE 1
8 IK1011685 PLATE;LOCK PLAQUE 1
g 55010913 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 4
10 | 85102903 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
11 |50521353 BOLT BOULON 4
12 55010613 WASHER;PLAIN(M10) RONDELLE 2
13 |85102603 WASHER;SPRING(M10) RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
14 | 50512253 BOLT BOULON 2
15 |S0559353 BOLT BOULCN 1
16 | S54012633 NUT M10x1.5 ECRCU 2
17 | S6710042 NIPPLE;GREASE MAMELON 2
18 1K1018297 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1
21 |2114-1069D212 SHIM CALE 2
22 [DS7701432 SHIM CALE 2
23 | DS7701442 SHIM CALE 1
24 1DST701443 SHIM CALE 1
25 |DS7701444 SHIM CALE 1
26 |DS7701445 SHIM CALE 1

DX27Z 89



DATE | JUN. 30,2007 . SEAT
REV.NO.| EXB07-06 Fig.1370 SIEGE
Serial No. ;
. . . L Replaceable part
Key No, Part No. Description Description Q'ty}S.C| Serial No.JICA PartNo. |Q'ty
1370-- 901-00042 SEAT SIEGE
1 |K9000356 PAD GARNITURE
2 |K9000357 PAD GARNITURE
3 |Ko000358 ATTACHMENT ATTACHMENT
4 | K9000359 PLATE;BACK PLAQUE
6 | K9000360 LEVER;ADJUST LEVIER
7 | k2000361 PLATE;SEAT PLAQUE
8 | K3000362 SET;REPAIR SET
9  |Ko000363 SUSPENSION;COVER COUVERCLE
10 |Ke000364 COVER COUVERCLE
11 | K9000365 RACK;SEAT SUPPORT
12 | K80003686 PARTS;WEARING PIECES DE RECHANGE
13 |{K9000367 KIT;BUMPER KIT
14 | K9000368 ROCKER;INTERIOR ROCKER;INTERIOR
15  |K9000369 ROCKER;EXTERNAL ROCKER;EXTERNAL
16 | K9000370 SPRING;GAS RESSORT
17 | K9000371 SPRING; TENSION RESSORT
18  }K9000372 LIFT;WEIGHT ADJUST LIFT;WEIGHT ADJUST
19 |K8000373 GRID GRID
20 |K9000374 LEVER LEVIER
25 |K9000375 LEVER;ADJUSTING LEVIER
26 | K9000376 CABLE;PUSH PULL CABLE
27 {K9000377 COVER COUVERCLE
36 [K9000378 GAUGE;WEIGHT INDICATEUR
47 | K9000379 SET;ADJUSTMENT RAIL SET
48 | K9000380 LATCHES;BELT LOQUET

DX272Z




DATE | FEB. 01,2007 . FLOOR MAT
Fig. 1420
15t EDITION PLANCHER
Serial No.
otyls N Replaceable part
. . ipti ipti .Cl8erial No.
( Key No Part No Description Description ty eria ICA PartNo, |0ty
1420-- K1023914B FLOOR MAT ASS'Y PLANCHER -1 D

1 K1023959A MAT;FLOOR TAPIS DE SOL 1

2 K1026998 FOAM EPONGE 1

3 K1026999 FOAM EPONGE 1
(

DX27Z 109



18,
T EDITION g CABLAGE ELECTRIQUE
Serial No. ;
. . Q'tyls.l serial N Replaceable part

Key Ne. Part No. Description Description ty|8.Ci Serial No.ICA PartNo. Q'
1460-36 }2121-1305 NUT ECROU 1

37 184012533 NUT ECROU 1

38 185102503 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1

119

DX27Z



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 . TRACK FRAME
 EDITION Fig-2100 1o AIN DE ROULEMENT
Serial No. ;
L L I , . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.CiSerial No.CA PartNo. {Q'ty
2100~ K1015318E UNDER CARRIAGE ASS'Y SOUS LE CHARIOT .| D
1 [K1014350C TRACK FRAME TRAIN DE ROULEMENT 1
7 |K1014358C BLADE;DOZER LAME DE DOZER 1
8 [K1014380 PIN GOUPILLE 2
g |K1014361 PIN GOUPILLE 2
12 |K1017318B BEARING;SWING ROULEMENT 1
13 | K1008072A COVER;UNDER COUVERCLE 1
16 |K1014362A BATH;GREASE BATH DE GRAISSE 1
18 |K1014432 CYLINDER;DOZER CYLINDRES 1
28 |sS0658966 BOLT BOULON 4
29 |S4012633 NUT M10x1.5 ECROU 8
33 | s0560966 BOLT BOULON 16
34 |DS7701430 SHIM CALE 8
35 12114-1059D228 SHIM CALE 8
36 |S6710042 NIPPLE;GREASE MAMELON 2
37 {DS0025033 BOLT;SET BOULON 4
DX27Z 127



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Excavators+DX+27+Z+Parts+Manual

(

DATE | FEB. 01,2007 Fig. 2150 RUBBER TRACK - 300mm
1st EDITION VOIE EN CAOUTCHOUC
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty)8.Q Serial NoICA— e o'y
2150-- | K1026043A TRACK SHOE CHAUSSURE DE VOIE 4D
1 [K1025569 SHOE;RUBBER(300mm) CHAUSSURE EN 2
2 |K1014352A IDLER; TRACK OISIF 2
3 |K1014351B ROLLER;LOWER GALET 8
DX27Z 137



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 Fi FRONT PIPING
S EDITION ig:3130 CONDUITES FRONTALES
Serial No. ;
L . l . . Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.Ci Serial No.JICA PariNo. 10ty
( 3130-- K1018202E FRONT PIPING TUYAUTERIE AVANT -} D

1 K1015831B8 CYLINDER;BOOM CYLINDRE 1

2 K1015832 CYLINDER;ARM VERIN DE BALANCIER 1

3 K1015833A CYLINDER;BUCKET VERIN DE GODET 1

4 2621-3313E COVER COUVERCLE 1

7 2181-1126D7 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 8

8 58000141 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 6

] 50514853 BOLT BOULON 1

i0 185102703 WASHER;SPRING({M12} RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1

14 1 K1018203 FIPE TUYAU 2

15 | K101M5872A PIPE TUYAU 1

16 | K1015873A PIPE TUYAU 1

17 (K1017755 CLAMP BRIDE 4

18 | S0558253 BOLT BOULON 4

19 | 85102603 WASHER;SPRING{M10) RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

20 {K1015874 CLAMP BRIDE 4

. 21 | 50555863 BOLT BOULON 4
( 22 |85102503 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
23 54012533 NUT ECROU 4

24 | DS2094227 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2

28 | K1018204A COVER COUVERCLE 1

34 |S5010603 WASHER RONDELLE 2

36 |52212066 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 2

51 DS2094256 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2

DX272 147



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 . MAIN PUMP - ROTARY
1st EDITION Fig. 4130 POMPE PRINCIPAL
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty]$.C| Serial No.[ICA PariNo, |ty
- 4130-- 2,409-00248 ROTARY GROUP GROUPE ROTATIF 1
1 2.409-00249 PISTON ASS'Y ENSEMBLE PISTON 10
2 2.410-00155 BLOCK;CYLINDER BLOC-CYLINDRES 1
3 2.229-00001 RETAINER ARRETOIR 1
4 2.429-00148 GUIDE GUIDE 1
5 2,129-00024 SPRING RESSORT i
6 2.123-00302 PIN;PARALLEL GOUPLLE 3
7 2.114-01355 SHIM CALE 1
8 56510320 RING;RETAINING BAGUE 1

DX27Z 157



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 Fig. 4180 MAIN PUMP - PILOT PUMP
1st EDITION POMPE PRINCIPAL
Serial No. ;
|l Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description S.C| Serial No.[ICA PartNo,  |Q'ty
4180-- 2.401-00057 PUMP;PILOT POMPE
1 2.404-00004 GEAR PIGNON
2 2.402-00342 CASE CARTER
3 2.412-00248 PLATE;SIDE PLAQUE
4 2.180-01232 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE
5 85740800 PIN;SPRING GOUPILLE
] 2.120-00302 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX
7 2.412-00249 PLATE;SIDE PLAQUE
8 85740480 PIN;SPRING GOUPILLE
9 2.412-00357 PLATE PLAQUE
DX27Z 167



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 . TRAVEL MOTOR
5ot HDITION Fig. 4230 REDEUTEUR DE TRANSLATION
Serial Ne. ;
ll Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty}S.C| Serial NoJIC Al PartNo.  |Q'ty
4230-2 K9005278 SHAFT ARBRE 1
3 K9005283 BEARING;BALL ROULEMENT 1
4 K9005280 SEAL;QIL JOINT 1
5 K8005292 PLATE;SWASH PLAQUE 1
6 K9005293 BALL;STEEL BOULE 2
7 - CYLINDER;BLOCK CYLINDRES 1 b
8 - SEAT;SPRING SIEGE i| D
9 - SPRING RESSORT 1| D
10 |- WASHER RONDELLE 1| D
o[- RING;SNAP BAGUE D'ARRET 1 D
12 |- PIN GOUPILLE 3| D
13 |- HOLDER;RETAINER SUPPORT D'ARRETOIR 1 D
14 |- PLATE;RETAINER PLAQUE 1 D
15 |- PISTON ASSTY ENSEMBLE PISTON 9| D
18} K9005280 PISTON ASS'Y{2 SPEED) ENSEMBLE PISTON 2
20 | K9005291 SPRING RESSORT 2
25 | K98005281 PLATE;VALVE PLAQUE 1
26 | K2003747 PIN GOUPILLE 1
27 | K9005284 BEARING;BALL ROULEMENT 1
28 1588011200 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
29 1388000071 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4
30 |- PLATE;BASE PLAQUE 1
3 |- SPOOL ASS'Y BOBINE 1
31-5 | 88000101 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
36 |K9003749 SEAT,SPRING SIEGE 2
37 | K9005288 SPRING RESSORT 2
38 | K9003751 CAP CHAPEAU 2
39 | 88000291 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
40 12.415-00040 ORIFICE ORIFICE 2
41 - SPOOL BOBINE il D
42 | K9003753 SPRING RESSORT 1
43 |2.181-00286 PLUG BOUCHON 1
44 | S8000144 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
45 | 2.181-00280 PLUG BOUCHON 3
46 | K9003754 PLUG BOUCHON 1
47 | 2.415-00040 ORIFICE ORIFICE 4
48 | S2211861 BOLT;SOCKET BCOULON A6 PANS CREUX| 6
49 | 85701041 PIN GOUPILLE 4
DX27Z 177




DATE | FEB.01,2007 . PEDAL VALVE
T EDITION Fig.4260 y \NNE DE PEDALE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNo. |Q'ty

4260-- K1011188 VALVE;PEDAL VANNE 1
101 |- CASING CARTER i D
102 |- CASING CARTER 1D
201 | K9003856 COVER COUVERCLE 2
202 | K9003857 PLUG BOUCHON 4
203 {K8003858 CAP;GREASE CHAPEAU 4
210 | K9003859 PACKING EMBALLAGE 4
211 |2180-1216D20 0O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4
212 |1 2180-1216D25 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4
213 } 58000081 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
214 | KOOG3860 RCD;PUSH TIGE 4
217 | K9003861 SHIM CALE 4
218 | K9003862 SEAT;SPRING SIEGE 4
224 |K9003863 PISTON PISTON 4 D
225 §56250092 BALL;STEEL BOULE 12
251 |2181-1890D2 PLUG BOUCHON 3
252 |2.181-00214 PLUG BOUCHON 2
261 | S8000111 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 3
271 1 K8003864 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4
301 } K9003865 SPOOIL BOBINE 4 b
311 | K9003866 SEAT;SPRING SIEGE 4
313 |K9003867 WASHER RONDELLE 4
324 | K9003868 SPRING RESSORT 4
335 |K9003869 SPRING RESSORT 4
336 | KS003870 SPRING RESSORT 4
413 {K9003871 CAM;SHAFT CAME 2
414 {K8003872 BUSH DOUILLE 4
420 { K9003873 CAM CAME 2
471 | 862501861 BALL;STEEL BOULE 4
472 | KS003874 SET SCREW VIS 2
501 | K2003875 BELLOWS SOUFFLET 2
601 | K8003876 CAM ASS'Y CAME 1

DX272 187



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 Fig. 4310 BUCKET CYLINDER
1st EDITION VERIN DE GODET
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part

Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty}S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNo, |Q'ty

4310-- K10156833A CYLINDER;BUCKET VERIN DE GODET 1
1 K9005251 TUBE ASSYY TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
2 K9005256 ROD ASSY ENSEMBLE TIGE 1i
3 K9005263 COVER;ROD COUVERCLE 1
4 1.110-00016 bU-BUSH DOUILLE DU 1
5 1.180-00493 WIPER;DUST RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1 K
6 1.416-00005 STOPPER ARRET 1
7 K9005271 U-PACKING JOINTENU 1| K
8 58010601 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
9 D501220 RING;BACK UP BAGUE 1| K
10 | S8010651 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE i K
11 | K9005260 PISTON PISTON 1
12 | 88000351 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1| K
13 | 1.180-00257 RING;BACK UP BAGUE 1| K
14 | B510117 RING;WEAR BAGUE D'USURE 11 K
15 {K9005273 RING;DUST BAGUE 1| K
16 | K9005274 SEAL;SLIPPER JOINT 11 K
17 | K8005276 SCREW,SET VIS 1
18  {K1024127 BUSH DOUILLE 2
19 | 1.123-00095 PIN;WIPER GOUPILLE 4
20 | 86710041 NIPPLE;GREASE MAMELON 2
* K9005268 SEAL KIT;BUCKET CYL. KIT DE JOINT 1

DX27Z 197



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 .
1st EDITION Fig. 5100 g%(T)ILLSS
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part

Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty]8.C} Serial No.[ICA| PartNo. |0ty
5100-- K1030863 TOOLS OUTILLAGE -1 D

1 2199-1063F41 TOOL ASS'Y ENSEMBLE OUTILLAGE 1

11 [ T6580016 . WRENCH ADJUST . CLE AMOLETTE 1

1-2 [ T7050003 . DRIVER({-} . GCONDUCTEUR 1

1-3 | T7050021 . DRIVER(+) . CROIX 1

1-4 | T6550005 . WRENCH;L .CLEMALE 1

1-5 | T6550009 . WRENCH;L . CLE MALE 1

1-6 [ T8510062 . SPANNER 8X10 . CLE PLATE 1

1-7 | T6500066 . SPANNER 10X13 . CLE PLATE 1

1-8 | 76510072 . SPANNER 17X19 . CLE PLATE 1

1-9 | 76510079 . SPANNER 22X24 . CLE PLATE 1

1-10 | K1033244 . SACK;TOOL . ENSEMBLE OUTILLAGE 1

2 2199-9008 GREASE;GUN PISTOLET DE GRAISSAGE 1

DX27Z 207



DATE | JUN. 30,2007 Fi ACCUMULATOR
REV.NO.| EXB07-06 ig.6110 ACCUMULATEUR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
_Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty}8.Cl Serial No.[ICA| PartNo. |0ty
68110-- K1026006 ACCUMULATOR ASS'Y ACCUMULATEUR -| D
i Ki013795 BLOCK BLOC 1
2 2460-9057A ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR 1
3 2181-1126D14 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR i
4 58000181 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
& §5102603 WASHER;SPRING RONBDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
8 80509053 BOLT BOULON 2
7 S80001 11 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE i
8 DS2093430 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
DX27Z 217



DATE | FEB. 01, 2007 Fig. 6160 PILOT PIPING - PATTERN CHANGE(2)
1st EDITION CONDUITES DE PILOTE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty]8.C} Serial No.[ICAl PartNo.  |Q'ty

( 6160-- K1026004 PILOT PIPING;PATTERN CHANGH TUYAUTERIE PILOTE -1 D

1 K1014318 VALVE;PATTERN CHANGE VANNE 1

2 2181-1126D14 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 8

3 2181170204 ELBOW COUDE 2

4 2181-2337D1 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1

5 85102503 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

[¢] 50556853 BOLT BOULON 2

7 58000111 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE g

8 DS2093200 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

9 D52093053 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

10 1DS2094226 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

11 D82094054 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
(. .
(

DX27Z 227



DATE | FEB. 01,2007 Fig. 6210 CABIN MOUNTING
1st EDITION SUPPORT DE CABINE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
~ KeyNo. Part No, Description Description Qty| S.QSerial NoICA—, o Ty
( 6210-- K1011305E CABIN MOUNTING MONTAGE DE CABINE -| b
1 161-00284 RUBBER;MOUNTING CAQUTCHOUC 4
2 1120-00255 BOLT BOULCN 1
3 |2114-1058D73 WASHER RONDELLE 5
4 |2114-1058D54 WASHER RONDELLE 7
5 2121-9019 NUT;LOCK ECROU 3
8 |50508453 BOLT BOULON 1
7 |2120-2166D50 BOLT BOULON 1
8 |S0561253 BOLT BOULON 3
9 [K1015632B FOAM EPONGE 1
10 |{K1015633A FOAM EPONGE 1
11 [K1023001A TRIM ATTACHE 1
(
DX27Z 237



DATE | JUN. 30,2007 . ;
REV.NO.| EXB07-06 Fig. 6250 gg}glg)
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNo. |0ty

(6250-34-5 125-00078 . LOCK;REAR GLASS({L.H) . SERRURE DE VERRE 1
34-6 {2161-2178 . STOPPER RUBBER . ARRET 2

34-7 {2891-1232B . PLATE . PLAQUE 2

34-8 | K1014735A . BRACKET . SUPPORT 1

34-9 | 2114-1898D2 . WASHER . RONDELLE 2
34-10} 2120-2166D5 . BOLT .BOULON 2
34-11]2114-1898D13 . WASHER;PLAIN . RONDELLE 4
'34-12| 2120-2166D33 . SCREW VIS 4
34-13{ 2120-2166D10 . SCREW VIS 4
34-14{ 2120-2166D44 . SCREW M5X0.8X12 VIS 4

35 12120-2166D16 BOLT BOULON 4

37 K1014743A GAS SPRING AMORTISSEUR 2

40 [2160-1026 TRIM;RUBBER EQUILIBRE EN 2

53 |2114-1898D2 WASHER RONDELLE 12

54 }12120-2166D5 BOLT BOULON 4

63 [2198-1061 TRIM;RUBBER EQUILIBERE EN 1

) 78 K1018782 TRIM;RUBBER EQUILIBRE EN 1
< - 8b 2124-1311D2 NUT ECROU 3
89 [K1029450 RUBBER;TRIM CAQUTCHOUC 1

DX272 247



DATE JUN. 30, 2007 .
REV.NO.| EXB07-06 Fig. 6280 %/I/I}ﬁg?li{
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C} Serial No.[ICA PariNo. |0y
6280-- K1013176C MIRROR ASS'Y MIROIR -1 b
1 K1013070A STAY;MIRROR (L.H) ENTRETOISE 1
2 K1013177A STAY;MIRROR (R.H) SEJOUR DE MIROIR 1
3 903-00068 MIRROR;SIDE MIRCIR 2
4 2114-1898D16 WASHER RONDELLE 3
5 2120-2166D60 BOLT BOULON 1
6 2121-1311D5 NUT;CAP ECROCU 1
7 2114-1898D2 WASHER RONDELLE 2 50015018
2114-1898D1 WASHER RONDELLE 2 5019-
8 2120-2166025 BOLT M8X1.25X16 BOULON 2 50015018
2120-2166D56 BOLT M10X1.5X16 BOULON 2 5019-
DX27Z 257



DATE | FEB. 01,2607 . HEATER
‘ Fig. 6330
1st EDITION CHAUFFAGE
Serial No. ;
0 Replaceable part
. . Ipti ipti S.C} Serial No,
Key No Part No Description Description ty erial No,[ICAl PartNo, |0ty
—0330-- K1013609 HEATER RECHAUFFEUR 1
1 Ko005244 CASE CARTER 1
2 K8005245 CASE CARTER 1
3 K9005246 EVAPORATOR CHAUFFAGE 1
4 K9005247 MOTOR;BLOWER MOTEUR 1
DX27Z 267



DATE | JUN. 30,2007 . BOOM SWING
REV.NO.| EXB07-06 Fig. 6380 VIRAGE DE FRONTALE
Serial No. ;
. L . L Replaceable part
_Key No. Part No. Description Description 'ty 8.C| Serfat No.JICA PartNo,  |Q'ty
ba80-1 K1033587 BRACKET;SWING PARENTHESE 1
1A |K1018208A . BUSHING . DOUILLE 1
1B |K1026472 . BUSHING . DOUILLE 1
1C | K1026473 . BUSHING . DOUILLE 1
(
(
277

DX27Z



o,
T

PART NO. FIG NCO. KEY NO. | PART NO. FIG NO. KEY NO. ] PART NO. FiG NO. KEY NO.
2120-2166D7 6240 56 2180-1026D28 1180 41 2181-1702D4 6160 3
2120-2166D8 6240 62 2180-1106BD21 3110 32 8170 ©
" 7120-2187 6350 8 2180-1216D17 4190 b5 6280 2
2120-2196D1 1150 9 2180-1216D20 4260 211 2181-1702D44 1210 17
2120-2196D12 1280 16 2180-1216D25 4260 212 2181-1702D5 1200 14
2120-2196D2 1170 19 2180-1217D116 4340 17 1210 14
2120-2196D8 1280 19 2181-1110D30 1310 1 1240 7
21211301 3120 1-4 2181-1110D42 1310 3 2181-1702D50 1200 18
21211305 1460 36 2181-1116D1 4220 1-8 2181-1702D51 1210 19
2121-1311D2 1380 11 4230 55 2181-1702D55 1200 20
1380 9 4240 M 1210 20
6250 3-15 2181-1116D2 4240 10 2181-1702D56 1220 7
6250 85 2181-1116D3 go2 4 1240 8
6260 2-18 010 13 2181-1702D82 8170 7
2121-1311D4 1380 17 2181-1126D115 1180 60 2181-1890D2 4260 251
6260 2-12 1200 60 2181-1913D2 6350 11
2121-1311D5 1410 17 2181-1126D14 1210 9 2181-1850D1 1150 &
6280 6 1220 5 M7 7
2121-9019 1410 12 1240 2 1200 25
6216 5 1260 2 2181-1950D2 1240 10
2121-9018A 1110 9 2160 10 2181-1950D¢9 1170 8
2122-1002D2 5120 20 6110 3 2181-1951D8 1200 21
5130 20 6160 2 2181-2047A 1200 25
-2123-2132 1100 15 6170 8 2181-2281D16 1180 &
- 1180 4 629¢ 3 2181-2337D1 1240 N
2123-6119 6270 4-4 2181-1126D23 1210 10 6160 4
2124-1026D1 1180 23 2160 9 2181-2337D10 1200 22
3140 12 2181-1126D27 1190 11 2181-2337D12 1180 24
2124-1353D1 1470 5 2181-1126D28 1190 12 1200 24
2124-1353D3 1150 4 2181-1126D34 1240 3 1210 24
1160 8 1250 3 2181-2337D2 1200 23
2125-1095A 1350 1-11 6170 9 1200 23
2125-9055 6260 20 2181-1126D38 1240 4 1210 23
2138-9006B 1270 2 2160 7 2181-2419D1 1240 12
2160-1004D48 1100 21 2181-1126D51 1260 9 1250 12
2160-1004D0 1120 41 2181-1126D6 1180 9 2160 5
2160-1026 6250 40 1200 7 2181-2576D1 1200 26
2160-1212 1460 7 2181-1126D7 1190 8 2181-2820D1 1200 81
2160-1213 1460 8 1216 8 6310 5
2160-1218 1490 2 3130 7 2181-4125 1250 13
2160-1219 6260 29 2181-1126D75 1220 24 2185-1308D13 6350 3
2160-1227D1 1350 1-21 2181-1126D83 1180 39 6350 4
2160-1310 6240 13 2181-1126D98 1250 5 2186-9003 1150 6
2161-1041 6270 4-6 21811702010 1210 15 6350 2
2161-1744 1350 1-19 2181-1702D2 1190 13 2190-2036D10 8130 2
6220 3 1200 13 2190-2036D11 6180 3
6270 75 2181-1702D36 1200 16 2190-2036D12 6190 5
2161-2178 6250 25 2181-1702D4 1220 6 2190-2036013 1440 10
6250 346 1240 6 2180-2036D5 1440 8
2161-6065 6270 4-7 1250 6 2190-2476 5120 22
DX27Z -4 -




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Excavators+DX+27+Z+Parts+Manual

